# RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220820

	<u>3rd</u> Revised Title	e Page
Tariff	No. 27	
Car	ncels	
Tariff	No. 26	
	of	
Kent-Meridian Dis	sposal Company (C) G-60	
(Name/Certificate Number of So	olid Waste Collection Company)	
dba Republic Service	es of Kent (C)	
(Registered trade name of So	lid Waste Collection Company)	
IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRI (Note: If this tariff applies in only a p certificate authority, a map accurate in which the tariff applies must be a	ortion of a company's ely depicting the area	
See attache	ed appendix A	
	of the second	
Name of person issuing tariff: Matthew Thomas	Official UTC requests for informa	
·	Official UTC requests for informa regarding consumer questions and complaints should be referred to	nd/or
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consumer questions as	nd/or the
· -	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representations.	nd/or the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representations:  Name:  Title:	nd/or the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representati  Name:  Title: Phone:	nd/or o the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representation  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	nd/or o the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representation  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	nd/or o the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859  E-mail address, if any: <a href="mailto:mthomas21edc@republicse">mthomas21edc@republicse</a>	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representation  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	nd/or o the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859  E-mail address, if any: <a href="mailto:mthomas21edc@republicse">mthomas21edc@republicse</a> sued by: Matthew Thomas	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representation  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	nd/or o the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859  E-mail address, if any: <a href="mailto:mthomas21edc@republicse">mthomas21edc@republicse</a> sued by: Matthew Thomas	regarding consumer questions at complaints should be referred to following company representation  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:  Pervices.com  Effective Date: 1/1/2023	nd/or o the ive:
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859  E-mail address, if any: mthomas21edc@republicsesessued by: Matthew Thomas  ssue date: 11/8/2022	regarding consumer questions an complaints should be referred to following company representation  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:  Pervices.com  Effective Date: 1/1/2023	nd/or the tive:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

*Docket: TG-220820* 

Agenda Date: December 22, 2022

Effective Date: January 01, 2023

### Received Jun 7, 2024

### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240527 SUB Jul 12, 2024

				SODI	II 12. 20	124			
Tariff No.	27					65th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nur	mber:		•	l Company -				
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian I	Disposal, Allied	Waste Services	of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services of	of Kent	
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages conta	ained in this	s tariff are lis			e order Ti	ne nages in t	the	
	tariff and/or an								
	the same as, o							,	
	indicates an or				page. C	1 410 1011010	ar column		
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current		Page	Curren	<del></del> .
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revisio	
	Title Page	4	†	23	1		riginisti	11011010	<del>''  </del>
	Check Sheet	65	1	24	4				→
	Item Index	0	1	25	51				<del>- </del>
	Subject Index	0	1	26	1				<del>-</del>
	Subject Index	0	1	27	0				<b>-</b>
	Taxes	9	1	28	46				╡
	5	7	1	29	47				<b>⊣</b>
	6	0	1	30	40				<b>⊣</b>
	7	0	1	31	41				<b>-</b>
	8	0	1	32	11				<b>-</b>
	9	0	1	33	7				<b>-</b>
	10	0	1	34	0				<b>-</b>
	11	0	]	35	6				
	12	0	]	36	0				
	13	0	1	37	5				
	13b	0							
	14	1		38	1				
	15	6		39	21				
	16	7		40	21				
	17	6		41	20				
	18	0	]	42	19				
	19	5	]	43	14				
	20	4	]	44	12				
	21	53	]	45	0				
	22	16	]						
	22b	0	1						
			1						
			]						<b></b>
		Suppleme	nts in Effect	Appendix A			Cu	ırrent Re	vision
									1
									l
Issued by:	Kristen Robins	on, Assista	ant Controlle	r					
. 5							. 5		
Issue Date: June 7, 2024							ective Date:	ı	August 1, 2024
Official Use	Only)								l
Doolest N.	TO		_	· t a .		_	EOD OF	FICIAI	IICE
Docket No. TG				ate:		E			
							UNLY D	<u>UCKET</u>	:TG-240527

AGENDA DATE: Jul 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: Aug 1, 2024

### Received Jun 7, 2024

## WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240527 SUB Jul 12. 2024

Tariff No.	27	-				_	53rd	Revised Pa	age No.	21
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Kent-Meridian Dis			t, a	& Republic Services	s of Kent			
J						Rates (continu		t page)		
Rates in this item	n apply:									
residential pr condominiun (2) When require recycling, an condominiun	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where seed by a local goved yardwaste servins, and apartment ty owner or mana	ides single far rvice is billed or rnment servic ce must be pr buildings of lo	mily dwellings directly to the e level ordina ovided for sir	s, duplexes, a e occupant of e ance, solid wa ngle-family dw	ea ste	rtments, mobilich residential e collection, culings, duplexes	le homes, unit, and/o urbside s, mobile h	ρΓ		
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /				Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics				Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate				Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$14.79	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$23.10	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$37.19	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$53.88	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$71.28	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$80.65	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$22.31	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
64 Gal Toter 96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$33.63 \$45.83	\$9.91 \$9.91	\$13.71 \$13.71				***		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.62	\$9.91	\$13.71				***		
Recycle Only	WOLOWK	ψ9.02	\$11.14	Ψ13.71						
Yardwaste Only			Ψιιιι	\$15.01				***		
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	limited availa	bility)	ψ.σ.σ.	*	Pilot Program		***	see page 22	b
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$24.20	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Ī		***	see note 8	
64 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$39.74						***	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod	of Toter	\$51.58						***	see note 8	
Note 1: Descript	e Codes: WG=Weekly ion/rules related to ion/rules related to on to the recycling	EOWR=Every Coording proposed particles	other Week Reco ogram are sh rogram are s	ycling; MR=Montl own on page : hown on page	23 23	Recycling; List of	thers used b			
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ed on next pa	age)						
		R	ecycling del	oits/(credits)	or	ı this page ex	opire on:	7/31/2025 (C)		
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson	, Assistant Co	ontroller							
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024							Effective Date:	Aug	ust 1, 2024
			(F	or Official Us	е	Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:				
i								EOD OFFIC		

### Received Nov 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230946

Tariff No.	27			16th	Revised Page No. 22
	lame/Permit Trade Name		Disposal Company - G-60 Disposal, Allied Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic Services of	f Kent
		( )	,	,	
	<u>Ite</u>	em 100 Residential S	Service Monthly Rates	(continued from previou	s page)
Note 4:	Customers	will be charged for ser	vice requested even if fe	wer units are nicked un	on a particular
NOIC 4.			rtially filled cans. No cre		
	•	out for collection.	,	3	
	_				
Note 5:			vice routes: The compan control of the driver, the	-	_
		r more than		the truck. The charge	
		\$ <u>n/a</u> per cart or to			
Note 6:	-		ra residential bag, can, ur	nit, toter, mini-can, or mi	cro-mini-can
	on a regula	п ріскир із:			
			Rate per receptacle	]	
		Type of receptacle	per pickup		
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.25 (A)		
		Mini-can Micro-minican			
		60-gallon toter		•	
		90-gallon toter			
		Bag	\$4.25 (A)	]	
				]	
Note 7:	Customers	may request no more	than one pickup per mon	ith, on an "on call" basis	, at
			be rendered on the norm		
			es. Note: If customer rec	•	ided on other
	than norma	il scheduled pickup day	y, rates for special pickup	os will apply.	
Note 8:	In addition	to Bear Proof cart rent	al fees in previous page,	a rate of \$4.21	will be added per
			hould a customer supply		•
			bject to a size maximum	equivalent to a 32 gallor	n toter as that is
	the largest	size that can be safely	manually tipped.		
leened By:	Maria Fael	ey, Market Analyst			
issue Date:	November	14, 2023	(For Official Use On	Effective Date	: January 1, 2024
			(. J.		
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	By: <sub><b>FOR</b>_</sub>	OFFICIAL USE
				ONL)	Y <b>DOCKET:</b> TG-230946
				- · · <del>-</del> -	

AGENDA DATE: Dec 21, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Jan 1, 2024

Tariff No.		27					-	51st	Revised P	age No.	25
Company Name/F		er:		Kent-Meridian Dispo	osal Company - G-6	)					
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Kent-Meridian Dispo	osal, Allied Waste S	ervices of Kent, & F	Republic Services of	of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fami	<u>ly Service - Ra</u>	tes per Contair	<u>ner</u>				
Service Area: <b>Un</b> i	ncorporated	I King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$5.90	\$6.18	\$9.93	\$14.74	\$32.19	\$43.92	\$60.28	\$86.28	\$108.75	\$160.20	\$200.98
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$5.90	\$6.18	\$9.93	\$14.74	\$32.19	\$43.92	\$60.28	\$86.28	\$108.75	\$160.20	\$200.98
Special Pick-ups	\$11.85	\$12.11	\$14.24	\$17.92	\$34.10	\$46.30	\$64.68	\$90.53	\$112.80	\$167.61	\$204.35 \$24.47
Monthly Rent	\$1.62	\$1.62	\$1.62 \$1.95 \$1.95 \$14.02 \$14.59 \$15.51 \$16.62 \$17.77 \$21.								
Temporary Account						_					
Initial Delivery					\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04
Pickup Rate Rent Per Day					\$34.10 \$1.29	\$46.30 \$1.29	\$64.68 \$1.29	\$90.53 \$1.29	\$112.80 \$1.29	\$167.61 \$1.29	\$204.35 \$1.29
Rent Per Month					\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
					·		·		·		
								<u> </u>	l.		
Note 1:				nclude \$ 13.03 ecycling prograi			es.				
		-				-					
Note 2:		The charge inc yardwaste prog		ate for yardwas n on page n/a.	te is \$ n/a. De	scription/rules	related to				
Note 3:		Recycling (cree	dit)/debit (if ap	plicable) is: \$0.	00 (A) per yard	l.					
Note 4:				r service reque							
		particular trip. fails to set rece		oe given for par collection.	rtially filled cans	s. No credits v	vill be given if	customer			
Note 5:		The charge for regular pickup		extra residenti	ial can, unit, to	er, mini-can, c	or micro-mini-c	an on a			
		rogular plokap	10.	Rate per re	eceptacle		Γ			Rate per	receptacle
		Type of re		Per pi	ckup			Type of re	eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can o Mini-can	or unit	\$4.46			-	90-gallon toter Other:		n/a	
		Micro-mini-car	1	n/a n/a			<u> </u>	Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a			-	Other:			
Nata O		0			.:-!	d II					
Note 6:				nore than one p it. Service will				in day for the			
				esides. Note:							
				day, rates for							
Accessorial charg	es assessed	(lids_unlocking	unlatching e	tc.)							
r to o o o o r ta r o r ta r o	00 40000004			\$1.92 will be as	ssessed per pio	k up for openi	ng, unlocking,	or closing gate	es, or moving		
		obstructions in									
					Recycling of	debits/(credits	s) on this pag	e expire on:	7/31/2025 (C)		
Issued By:		Kristen Robins	on, Assistant (	Controller							
Issue Date:		June 7, 2024						E1	fective Date:		August 1, 2024
					(For Official U	Jse Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		Bv·						

ı <del>.                                    </del>											
Tariff No.	27					46th	Revised Page N	lo. 28			
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company - G-	-60							
	Trade Name(s)			Services of Kent, & Re	public Services of Kent	t					
	(-)	,	,	,							
		Item 106	6 Container	Service Dumpe	d in Company's \	/ehicle					
	C	ompacted Mate		owned container)		Y CUSTOMERS					
			Rates stat	ted per container,	per pickup						
		•									
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County									
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios of up to	2.5 to 1						
INOTE. THE	rates on this page app	ny to compactor	5 Willi Compac	ation ratios of up to	3.3 10 1.						
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard			5 Yard	6 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)		1 . 5. 5	0 . 4. 4		0 . 4.4	5 . 4. 4				
First Picku		\$166.92	\$241.12	\$304.86	\$364.66	\$424.51	\$529.02				
	itional Pickup	\$166.92	\$241.12	\$304.86	\$364.66	\$424.51	\$529.02				
Special Pi		\$166.92	\$241.12	\$304.86	\$364.66	\$424.51	\$529.02				
Temporary		,	*	*	*	*	*				
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra	ite										
Rent Per (	Calendar Day										
Rent Per I	Month										
								•			
Note 2:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must										
11010 2.	be the same. If rent is					monap maor					
Note 3:	Rates contained in thi	s item include \$	13.03 per yar	d for recycling se	vices.						
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>it&gt; (if applicable</td><td>) is: \$0.01 (A)</td><td>per yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	it> (if applicable	) is: \$0.01 (A)	per yard.							
Note 5:	***										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)								
	A gate obstruction characteristics obstructions in order to			per pick up for o	pening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	, or moving				
			R	ecycling debits/(	credits) on this	page expire on:	7/31/2025 (C)	-			
Issued Rv	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controlle	r								
						Effective Date:		August 1, 2024			
issuc Date.	June 7, 2024		/F	or Official Use Or	n/v)	Literive Date.		14 4 1, 2024			
			(,	-: 0c.ar 000 01	·· <b>J</b> /						
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		_ By:						

Ī								
Tariff No.	27					47th	Revised Page	e No. 29
	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dispos	sal Company - G-6	0				
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispos	sal, Allied Waste S	ervices of Kent, & Repub	lic Services of Kent			
		lta 100	Cantainas Ca	mias Dumanadia	Commonwide V	ala: al a		
	Co			ervice Dumped in wned container) - M				
	Co	пірасіей імаіепаі	•	d per container, per		CUSTOWERS		
			Nates states	a per container, per	pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	na County						
00.1.0070	ar omnoorporatou itt	ing county						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactors	with compaction	on ratios between 3	3.5 to 1 and 5 to	o 1		
				Sizo o	r Type of Conta	ainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard 2	Yard 3			5 Yard	6 Yard	1
	ent (if applicable)	I Talu 2	. raiu	Talu 4	i aiu	J Talu	o raiu	
First Picku	, , , , ,	\$184.22	\$285.95	\$368.01	\$449.37	\$530.02	\$607.81	
	itional Pickup	\$184.22	\$285.95	\$368.01	\$449.37	\$530.02	\$607.81	
Special Pi	•	\$184.22	\$285.95	\$368.01	\$449.37	\$530.02	\$607.81	
Temporary		ψ104.22	Ψ200.00	ψ500.01	ψ++5.51	ψ330.02	ψ007.01	
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	•							
		•	•	•	•		•	•
Note1:	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	ent requires more ged for service re dit will be given fo	frequent serving transfer frequested, even or partially-filled	ice or unless putres n if fewer containers d containers.	scibles are invo s are serviced o	olved. on a		
Note 2:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is					oickup must		
Note 3:	Rates contained in thi	s item include \$ 1	3.03 per yard	for recycling service	es.			
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>it&gt; (if applicable)</td><td>is: \$0.01 (A) p</td><td>er yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	it> (if applicable)	is: \$0.01 (A) p	er yard.				
Note 5:	***							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlat	ching, etc.)					
	A gate obstruction characteristic obstructions in order to	•		oer pick up for oper	ning, unlocking	, or closing gates,	or moving	
				Recycling	rates on this	page expire on:	7/31/2025 (C)	_
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller						
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024					Effective Date:		August 1, 2024
	- ,		(For	Official Use Only)				<u> </u>
Docket No.	TG	Date	e:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 30			
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)										
Service Are	Non-Co a: Unincorporated Kin	ompacted Mater	ial (Company-o	rvice To Dispo wned container) per drop box, pe	- MULTI-FAMI		RS				
	1			Sizo	or Type of Con	tainor					
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	Size or Type of Container           10 Yard         15 Yard         20 Yard         25 Yard         30 Yard         35 Yard								
	ent (if applicable)	\$50.67	\$53.27	\$55.87	\$58.47	\$58.47	\$61.07	40 Yard \$61.07			
First Picku		\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64			
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64			
Special Pic		\$193.68	\$204.76	\$215.84	\$226.92	\$237.99	\$249.07	\$260.14			
Temporary						•					
Initial Deliv	,	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22			
Pickup Ra		\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64			
	Calendar Day	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00			
Rent Per N	/iontn	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Ex mile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be charges will be prorated (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is Recycling (credit)/debit Rates contained in this	cess miles will les in addition to a service, or unle ined by a custor harged, but no compared by the first set obe included.	checkeduled, once see putrescibles one for a full mocharges will be a cox is retained for the rate for the see \$0.00 (A) per color of the per cox (A) per cox (A) per color of the per color of th	3.91 per mile or es.  a month pickup are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pic or only a portion ch additional piche first pickup.  yard.	fraction of a  o, unless local g  ups are ordered kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the	overnment I, the rental					
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:	7/31/2025 (C)				
issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Assis	stant Controller									
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024					Effective Date:		August 1, 2024			
			(For C	Official Use Only		·		•			
Docket No.	ΓG	Dat	e:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					41st	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		n Disposal Com	npany - G-60 ed Waste Servio	ces of Kent, &	Republic Servi	ces of Kent	
- V	\							
	Comp			ervice To Disp ned container)			<b>.</b>	
	Comp	acteu Materiai	•	per drop box, p		LI COSTONEI	λ3	
			i tatoo otatoa	po. 0. op 2011, p	o. p.oup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Kir	ng County						
					or Type of Co			
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Picku		\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33
	tional Pickup	\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33
Temporary		\$	<b> </b> \$	\$	Ī¢	I o	I¢.	\$
Pickup Ra	ile	ĮΦ	Φ	Φ	\$	\$	\$	Φ
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are a Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling (credit)/debi  Rates contained in this  ***  charges assessed (lids  Lock rental \$10.70/mc  A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	em apply for al excess miles with a defined as no less require more to the first term include so	I hauls not excell be charged a all regular chares than schede frequent service is: \$0.00 (A) pure \$13.03 per yar allatching, etc.)	eeding 5 miles f it \$3.91 per mile rges. duled, once a m ce or unless pu per yard. d for recycling s	or fraction of a onth pickup, un trescibles are i services.	a nless local involved.	g gates, or	
				Recycling I	rates on this p	oage expire on	: <u>7/31/2025 (C)</u>	-
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Controlle	er					
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024					Effective Date	:	August 1, 2024
			(For t	Official Use Onl	y)	_	_	_
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No27			11th	Revised Page No. 32							
Company Name/Permit Number: Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60  Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent											
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material											
Special Trips: Time ra	tes in Item 160 apply.										
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:	A 1 120 1 1.									
	A to A solton of	Additional cubic	Missississis	Carry Charge							
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over							
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet							
Bulky Materials	\$19.07 (A)	\$19.07 (A)	\$19.07 (A)	\$0.00							
Loose material											
(customer load)											
Loose material	¢40.07.(A)	¢40.07.(A)	Φ40.07./Λ\	#0.00							
(company load)	\$19.07 (A)	\$19.07 (A)	\$19.07 (A)	\$0.00							
Issued By: Maria Easle	ev. Market Analyst										
Issued By: Maria Easie	ey, Market Analyst										
Issue Date: November	14, 2023		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024							
		(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:								

Tariff No. <u>27</u>		10th Revised Page No. 38
	oisposal Company - G-60 oisposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & R	republic Services of Kent
regional read realing(b)	nopodal, Allied Waste Services of Herit, & H	opublic del vices of Refit
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in t	he tariff specifically refer to this ite	em.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	Garbage	\$183.71 per ton (A)
King County transfer stations and landfills	Special Waste	\$231.03 per ton (A)
,	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. In appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions sheets as necessary.		· ·
Issued By: Maria Easley, Market Analyst		
Issue Date: November 14, 2023		Effective Date: January 1, 2024
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

#### Received Nov 14, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230946

Tariff No.	27								21st	Revised Pag	e No. 39
	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis									
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis	oosal, Allied Was	ste Services of Ke	ent, & Republic Se	rvices of Kent					
	<u>Ite</u>	em 240 Conta									
				(Company-ov container, pe	wned containe r pickup	er)					
		rate	o otatoa por	container, pe	Грюкар						
Service Are	ea: As defined in Ap	pendix A									
				Size o	r Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$1.62	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
First Pick	•	\$5.67 (A)	\$9.24 (A)	\$13.78 (A)	\$30.01 (A)	\$40.66 (A)	\$55.90 (A)	\$79.70 (A)		\$147.04 (A)	\$183.45 (A)
Special P	ditional Pickup	\$5.67 (A) \$11.64 (A)	\$9.24 (A) \$13.56 (A)	\$13.78 (A) \$16.89 (A)	\$30.01 (A) \$31.90 (A)	\$40.66 (A) \$41.78 (A)	\$55.90 (A) \$60.31 (A)	\$79.70 (A) \$83.98 (A)	\$99.99 (A) \$104.03 (A)	\$147.04 (A) \$154.47 (A)	\$183.45 (A) \$186.80 (A)
Temporary	<u> </u>	<b>VIII.01</b> (11)	Ψ10.00 (/1)	ψ10.00 (/ ι/)	ψο 1.00 (/ ι/)	Ψ11.70 (71)	φοσ.σ τ (/ ι/)	φοσ.σσ (/ ι/)	Ψ101.00 (/1)	φισι (π)	ψ 100.00 (7 t)
Initial Del					\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)	\$51.96 (A)
Pickup R					\$31.90 (A)	\$41.78 (A)	\$60.31 (A)			\$150.82 (A)	\$183.21 (A)
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day				\$1.29 \$14.02	\$1.29 \$14.59	\$1.29 \$15.51	\$1.29 \$16.62	\$1.29 \$17.77	\$1.29 \$21.08	\$1.29 \$24.47
IXCIII I CI	MOTH				ψ14.02 <u> </u>	ψ14.55	ψ10.01	ψ10.02	Ψ17.77	ψ21.00	Ψ24.41
Note 2: Note 3:	particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	If rent is shown is not shown, it applicable chae assessed if co	, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char ntainers are	the first picking the first picking the first picking the first picking the filled past the	up and each a te for the first (A) per yard ( eir visible full l	pickup.  assessed on imit, containe	a er				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lic	ls, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc	:.)							
	Lock rental \$10.70/r	no./locking devi	ce								
	A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs				p for opening	, unlocking, c	or closing				
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Marke	t Analyst									
Issue Date:	November 14, 2023							Eff	ective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2024
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG-		ate:		By:						

Tariff No. 27	21st Revised I					Revised Pa	Page No. 40	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent							
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	oosal, Allied Waste	Services of Kent, &	Republic Service	s of Kent			
	Item 245 C	ontainer Servic	ce Dumped i	n Company's	Vehicle			
	<u>Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
		•	nmercial Can S		,			
	F	Rates stated pe	er container, pe	er pickup				
			•					
Service Area: As defined in Ap	pendix A							
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer			
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart					
First Pickup	\$5.67 (A)	\$9.24 (A)	\$13.78 (A)					
Each Additional Pickup	\$5.67 (A)	\$9.24 (A)	\$13.78 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$11.64 (A)	\$13.56 (A)	\$16.89 (A)					
Monthly Rent								
Temporary Service						-		
Pickup Rate								
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.								
Issued By: Maria Easley, Marke Issue Date: November 14, 2023	et Analyst	(For Off	ficial Use Only		Effective Date:		January 1, 2024	
Docket No. TG	D	ate:						

Tariff No.	f No. <u>27</u> 20th					Revised Page No. 41			
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
				nl (Customer-ov					
		00111		per container, p		,			
Service Area	: As defined in App	endix A							
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.									
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer			
Permanent S		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)		4005.04 (4)	4004.00 (4)	4000 00 (4)	4000 11 (1)	\$ 400 07 (A)		
First Pickup		\$159.34 (A)	\$225.84 (A)	\$281.86 (A)	\$333.96 (A)	\$386.11 (A)	\$482.97 (A)		
	ional Pickup	\$159.34 (A)	\$225.84 (A)	\$281.86 (A)	\$333.96 (A)	\$386.11 (A)	\$482.97 (A)		
Special Pic		\$159.34 (A)	\$225.84 (A)	\$281.86 (A)	\$333.96 (A)	\$386.11 (A)	\$482.97 (A)		
Initial Deliv				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	I		
Pickup Rat									
	alendar Day								
Rent Per M	lonth								
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.									
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst							
leeue Date:	November 14, 2023					Effective Date:		January 1, 2024	
JOSUE DAIE.	14, 2023		(For C	Official Use Only		Insclive Date.		January 1, 2024	
			(, 5, 6		"				
Docket No. T	G	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	27					19th	Revised Page	No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent						
registered	rrade rvame(3)	Kent-Wendian Dispo	osai, Ailleu Wasie o	ervices of Refit, & R	epublic Services of	Kent		
			ontainer Servic			<u>ehicle</u>		
			acted Material ( Rates stated pe					
			tation officer po		. p.op			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactors	with compaction	on ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 and	d 5 to 1		
				Size c	or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	1				4 (1)		
First Picku		\$173.30 (A)	\$264.05 (A)	\$335.11 (A)	\$405.46 (A)	\$475.09 (A)	\$541.88 (A)	
Special Pi	itional Pickup	\$173.30 (A) \$173.30 (A)	\$264.05 (A) \$264.05 (A)	\$335.11 (A) \$335.11 (A)	\$405.46 (A) \$405.46 (A)	\$475.09 (A) \$475.09 (A)	\$541.88 (A) \$541.88 (A)	
Temporary	•	\$173.30 (A)	\$204.05 (A)	\$333.11 (A)	\$405.40 (A)	\$475.09 (A)	ψ341.00 (A)	1
Initial Deli		+						
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.								
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	November 14, 2023				Е	ffective Date:	Ja	nuary 1, 2024
	,		(For Off	icial Use Only)	·	<del>``</del>		
Docket No.	TG	Па	te:		Bv:			